BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY C O M M I S S I O N E R S' A G E N D A AUGUST 22, 2016

10:00 INVOCATION AND PLEDGE – COUNTY ASSESSOR APPROVAL OF MINUTES APPROVAL OF CLAIMS

> WEEKLY REPORTS: NEW PERMITS COUNTY HIGHWAY – DANNY HOLLANDER, COUNTY ENGINEER

CONSIDERATION OF INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION – LOCAL PUBLIC AGENCY – PROJECT COORDINATION CONTRACT – ED\$#A249-17-L160143 DES NO. 1297756 CFDA NO. 20.205

CONSIDERATION OF THE 49^{TH} ANNUAL HERITAGE DAYS FESTIVAL REQUESTING PERMISSION TO CLOSE PORTION OF COUNTY ROAD 700 N. & COUNTY ROAD 670 E. ON SEPTEMBER 24^{TH} FROM 3:00 P.M. TO 12:00 A.M.

CONSIDERATION OF AN MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING WITH HOPE POLICE DEPARTMENT REGARDING OSSI SOFTWARE

AMENDMENT OF A RESOLUTION ASSIGNING TAX SALE CERTIFICATE TO THE CITY OF COLUMBUS – 1510 PEARL STREET

AMENDMENT OF A RESOLUTION ASSIGNING TAX SALE CERTIFICATE TO THE CITY OF COLUMBUS – 834 WERNER STREET

CONSIDERATION OF A SOFTWARE LICENSE AND SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH SUNGUARD

MISCELLANEOUS

COUNTY GOVERNMENTAL OFFICE BUILDING
IS WHEELCHAIR ACCESSIBLE
PLEASE CALL 379-1510 FOR ADDITIONAL ACCOMMODATIONS
BY AUGUST 19, 2016

THE BARTHOLOMEW COUNTY GOVERNMENT DOES NOT DISCRIMINATE ON THE BASIS OF RACE, COLOR, NATIONAL ORIGIN, SEX, RELIGION, AGE AND DISABILITY STATUS IN EMPLOYMENT OR THE PROVISION OF SERVICES.